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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Country Menu Fork 200mm (1026756)

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Country Menu Fork 200mm is a premium kitchen utensil designed for serving purposes. Crafted with 
exceptional quality, the fork features a polished finish that enhances its aesthetic appeal while providing durability for 
everyday use.

2. Safety Information  
- Always use the fork as intended; it is designed exclusively for serving food.  
- Handle the fork with care; the tines are sharp and can cause injury if mishandled.  
- Keep the fork out of reach of children to prevent accidents.  
- Do not use the fork to pierce hard foods that may cause the tines to bend or break.  
- Wash the fork before first use, and ensure it is thoroughly dried to prevent rusting.  
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners that can scratch the polished surface.

3. Product Specifications  
- Product Code: 1026756  
- Length: 200mm  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Finish: Polished  
- Weight: 0.12 kg

4. Setup and Installation  
No installation is required for the Zwilling Country Menu Fork. Before use, remove any packaging and wash the fork in 
warm, soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth. 

5. Operation  
The fork is designed for serving and enjoying food. To use, simply hold the handle and pierce food items with the tines. 
Use the fork for serving salads, meats, or other dishes as desired. The ergonomic design ensures a comfortable grip 
during use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Clean the fork after each use with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge.  
- For best results, hand wash the fork rather than using a dishwasher, as this will help preserve the polished finish.  
- Dry the fork immediately after washing to prevent water spots or rust.  
- Periodically polish with a soft cloth to maintain its shine.

7. Troubleshooting  
- If the fork appears stained or discolored, try soaking it in a mixture of vinegar and water to restore its shine.  
- If tines become bent, gently reshape them by hand, taking care not to apply excessive force.  
- For any persistent issues, contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal  
When the Zwilling Country Menu Fork reaches the end of its usable life, dispose of it in accordance with local waste 
disposal regulations. If made from stainless steel, it may be recyclable; check with your local recycling center.

9. Contact  
For further inquiries, please contact:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Benutzerhandbuch für das Produkt
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig 
durch, um die Funktionen und Anwendung des Produkts optimal zu nutzen.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals in der Nähe von Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit. Halten Sie es 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. 
 - Elektrische Sicherheit: Prüfen Sie vor dem Einschalten das Netzkabel auf Beschädigungen. Benutzen Sie das 
Produkt nicht bei beschädigtem Kabel. 
 - Benutzung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem 
Handbuch. 
 - Wartung: Das Produkt sollte regelmäßig auf Abnutzung und Beschädigungen überprüft werden. Bei Auffälligkeiten 
kontaktieren Sie sofort den Kundendienst. 
 - Notfallmaßnahmen: Bei Überhitzung, Rauchentwicklung oder anderen unerwarteten Vorfällen trennen Sie das 
Produkt sofort vom Stromnetz und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Produktname: [Produktname] 
 - Modell: [Modellnummer] 
 - Technische Daten: 
  - Spannung: 220-240 V 
  - Leistung: 800 W 
  - Frequenz: 50 Hz 
  - Abmessungen: 30 cm x 25 cm x 15 cm 
  - Gewicht: 2 kg 
  - Material: Edelstahl 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 1. Auspacken: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind. 
 2. Platzierung: Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche in der Nähe einer Steckdose. 
 3. Anschluss: Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an eine geeignete Steckdose an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel nicht 
beschädigt ist und sicher eingesteckt ist. 
 4. Prüfung: Überprüfen Sie vor der ersten Benutzung, dass das Produkt korrekt und sicher installiert ist. 
 
 5. Betrieb 
 - Einschalten: Schalten Sie das Gerät über den Hauptschalter ein. 
 - Einstellung: Stellen Sie die gewünschten Einstellungen gemäß der spezifischen Funktion ein. 
 - Überwachung: Behalten Sie das Gerät während des Betriebs im Auge.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Reinigung: Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, 
um das Äußere des Geräts zu reinigen. 
 - Wartung: Überprüfen Sie die Teile regelmäßig auf Abnutzung. Verwenden Sie nur originale Ersatzteile für 
Reparaturen.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung 
 - Gerät startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät ordnungsgemäß an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen ist. 
 - Überhitzung: Lassen Sie das Gerät abkühlen und stellen Sie sicher, dass es ausreichend belüftet ist. 
 - Ungewöhnliche Geräusche: Überprüfen Sie, ob Teile lose sind oder das Gerät beschädigt ist. Kontaktieren Sie den 
Kundendienst.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Bringen Sie es zu 
einer autorisierten Sammelstelle oder einem Recyclingzentrum.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Country Menu Fork 200mm Verchroomd

1. Algemene Informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Country Menu Fork. Dit product is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en 
biedt een perfecte combinatie van functionaliteit en elegantie. De vork is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en 
heeft een glanzende afwerking die het een stijlvolle toevoeging maakt aan uw tafelaanbod.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de vork alleen voor het beoogde doel: het serveren en eten van voedsel.  
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.  
- De vork is scherp; raak de tanden niet aan met de blote hand.  
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en open vuur.  
- Controleer de vork regelmatig op schade of slijtage voordat u deze gebruikt.  
- Reinig de vork na elk gebruik om corrosie te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal  
- Lengte: 200 mm  
- Afwerking: Gepolijst  
- Gewicht: 90 g  

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
De Zwilling Country Menu Fork heeft geen specifieke installatie nodig, maar u kunt hem het beste op de volgende 
manier gebruiken:  
1. Zorg ervoor dat de vork schoon is voor het eerste gebruik.  
2. Plaats de vork op uw tafeluitrusting, naast borden of andere bestek zoals gepast.  
3. Gebruik een snijplank om de vork te ondersteunen bij het snijden van voedsel; gebruik de vork om te helpen bij het 
serveren.

5. Bediening  
- Houd de vork bij de handgreep vast voor controle tijdens het eten of serveren.  
- Gebruik de tanden van de vork om voedsel vast te houden of op te tillen.  
- Wanneer je met de vork snijdt, gebruik deze in combinatie met een mes voor optimale resultaten.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Spoel de vork na elk gebruik af met warm water.  
- Voor een grondige reiniging kunt u de vork in de vaatwasser plaatsen of met de hand afwassen met afwasmiddel.  
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.  
- Droog de vork grondig af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Als de vork een doffe uitstraling vertoont, kan deze opnieuw worden gepolijst met een speciaal polijstmiddel voor 
roestvrij staal.  
- Bij kromming of beschadiging, gebruik de vork niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor advies.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de vork goed is gereinigd; hardnekkige vlekken kunnen worden verwijderd met een azijnoplossing.

8. Afvalverwerking  
- Dit product dient op een verantwoorde manier te worden weggegooid.  
- Als u de vork niet meer wilt gebruiken, breng deze dan naar een lokale inzamelplaats voor metaalafval of recyclebaar 
materiaal.  
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van roestvrij staal.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen op de volgende manieren:  
E-mailadres: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Tenedor ZWILLING Country Menu 200mm Pulido
 
 1. Información General 
 El tenedor ZWILLING Country Menu es una herramienta de mesa de alta calidad diseñada para mejorar su 
experiencia gastronómica. Con un diseño elegante y funcional, este tenedor es ideal para el uso diario y ocasiones 
especiales.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Nunca use el tenedor para propósitos que no sean los previstos, como abrir o desatornillar.
 - Mantenga el tenedor fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.
 - Evite el contacto con superficies abrasivas para evitar rayones.
 - Al limpiar, no utilice productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
 - Antes de cada uso, inspeccione el tenedor para asegurarse de que no hay daños. Si el tenedor está dañado, no lo 
utilice.
  
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad 
 - Longitud: 200 mm 
 - Acabado: Pulido 
 - Uso: Apto para lavavajillas 
 
 4. Montaje e Instalación 
 El tenedor ZWILLING Country Menu no requiere montaje. Simplemente retire el tenedor de su embalaje y estará listo 
para su uso.
 
 5. Funcionamiento 
 Utilice el tenedor para pinchar y levantar alimentos de manera fácil y cómoda. Su diseño ergonómico permite un 
agarre seguro y un uso eficiente durante las comidas.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Se recomienda lavar a mano el tenedor con agua tibia y un detergente suave. 
 - Si se utiliza el lavavajillas, colóquelo en la rejilla superior. 
 - Séquelo inmediatamente después de lavarlo para evitar manchas de agua. 
 - Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Problema: Manchas de agua en el tenedor. 
  Solución: Seque el tenedor después de cada lavado para evitar manchas. 
 - Problema: Dificultad para agarrar alimentos. 
  Solución: Asegúrese de que el tenedor esté limpio y libre de residuos.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Al final de su vida útil, el tenedor ZWILLING Country Menu debe ser reciclado como acero inoxidable. Consulte las 
regulaciones locales de reciclaje para la disposición adecuada.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para consultas adicionales, contáctenos: 
 - Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel de Produit pour la Fourchette de Menu Country Zwilling 200mm
 
  1. Informations Générales
 Merci de choisir la Fourchette de Menu Country Zwilling de 200 mm. Conçue pour un usage quotidien, cette fourchette 
combine ergonomie et esthétique pour améliorer vos repas.
 
  2. Informations de Sécurité
 - Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chauffées. 
 - Ne plongez pas la fourchette dans des liquides bouillants.
 - Gardez hors de la portée des enfants lorsque non utilisé.
 - Ne pas utiliser la fourchette pour des applications autres que celles pour lesquelles elle est conçue.
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la fourchette pour éviter les blessures dues à une pièce endommagée.
 
  3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications
  Spécifications Techniques
 - Longueur : 200 mm
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable
 - Fini : Poli
 - Compatible avec le lave-vaisselle : Oui
 - Utilisation recommandée : Pour les repas, service à table
 
  4. Installation et Montage
 Aucune installation spéciale n'est requise pour la Fourchette de Menu Country Zwilling. Après déballage, nettoyez-la 
avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse pour enlever tout résidu de fabrication. Vous pouvez maintenant l'utiliser pour vos 
repas.
 
  5. Fonctionnement
 Utilisez la fourchette comme vous le feriez avec toute autre fourchette. Sa conception ergonomique permet une prise 
en main confortable pour diverses fonctions de repas.
 
  6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 - Lavez la fourchette à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-la dans le lave-vaisselle pour un nettoyage facile.
 - Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs pour préserver le fini poli.
 - Essuyez soigneusement avec un chiffon doux après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.
 
  7. Dépannage
 - Si la fourchette présente des signes de rouille, vérifiez si elle a été exposée à des conditions humides. Essuyez-la 
immédiatement et conservez-la dans un endroit sec.
 - En cas de dommages visibles, cessez son utilisation et remplacez-la par une nouvelle fourchette.
 
  8. Mise au Rebut
 La Fourchette de Menu Country Zwilling est fabriquée en acier inoxydable et peut être recyclée. Consultez les 
directives locales concernant le recyclage des métaux.
 
  9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta Menu Country Zwilling 200mm Lucida
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 La Forchetta Menu Country Zwilling è un accessorio da tavola essenziale, ideale per pranzi e cene. Progettata per 
offrire un'ottima funzionalità e un design elegante, questa forchetta è realizzata con materiali di alta qualità per 
garantire durata e prestazioni elevate.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Non utilizzare la forchetta per scopi diversi da quelli previsti. 
 - Evitare di utilizzare la forchetta su superfici calde o abrasive. 
 - Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
 - Non utilizzare la forchetta se presenta segni di danno o usura. 
 - Lavare la forchetta a mano o in lavastoviglie secondo le istruzioni specifiche di pulizia. 
 - Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi. 
 - Smaltire correttamente il prodotto a fine vita, seguendo le normative locali.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità 
 - Lunghezza: 200mm 
 - Colore: Lucido 
 - Manico: Design ergonomico per una presa comoda 
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì, ma si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per preservare la brillantezza 
 
 4. Setup e Installazione 
 La forchetta non richiede un'installazione complessa. Si prega di seguire questi passaggi:
 1. Rimuovere la forchetta dalla confezione.
 2. Pulirla con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
 3. Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua. 
 
 5. Operazione 
 Utilizzare la forchetta per servire e consumare cibi. La forma e il design ergonomico permettono una presa salda e un 
controllo facile durante l'uso.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Si consiglia di lavare la forchetta a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro. 
 - In alternativa, può essere lavata in lavastoviglie. Posizionarla nel cestello superiore per prevenire graffi. 
 - Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per mantenere la lucentezza. 
 - Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Se la forchetta presenta macchie o aloni, lavarla con una soluzione di aceto bianco e acqua. 
 - In caso di difficoltà nell'uso (scivolosità), controllare se le mani sono asciutte. 
 - Per segnali di usura, contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Smaltire la forchetta secondo le normative locali sul rifiuto dei metalli. Non gettare nel normale rifiuto domestico. 
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


